DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY MEMBERS OF LOK SABHA AS ON 31.03.2023

FORM-I

(A) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF MEMBER (FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31st MARCH 2023)

1.	Name of the Member (in Block letters)	Dr. Mahendra Nath Pandey
2.	Father's /Husband's name	Mr. Sudhakar Pandey
3.	Permanent address	B-22/157-7, Saraswati Nagar, Vinayaka, Varanasi
4.	Delhi Address	9, Tyagraj Marg, New Delhi-110011
5.	Party affiliation	
6.	Date of Election	
7.	Date of taking oath/making	
	affirmation in the House	·

(I) Details of Immovable Property:

1.	Name of the State, District,			Land:	Amount:
2.	Sub-division and village in which property is situated and Details of property		a)	Village Mirzapur, District Ghazipur A/c No. 94, 101, 97, 144, 119, 99, 202, Mauza Pakkhanpur, Nagura, District Ghazipur A/c No. 3, 35, 102, 11, 12, 13, 19, 20, 21, 22 Total Area 1.24414 Hec.	20,00,000/-
				<u>Total:</u>	20,00,000/-
				Building & Flat:	
			b)	Mauza Akatha Mawaiya, Sarnath, Varanasi A/c No. 543, Total Area 3200 Square Feet. Construction in F.Y. 2021-22 approx Rs * 12,50,000/-	47,50,000/-
			c)	H.No. 30, Mauza Pakkhanpur, Mirzapur, Ghazipur Total Area 1800 Square Feet (Area is 1/3 of toal area 5400 Square Feet).	4,00,000/-
			d)	Flat No. 304A, Halvasiya Apartment, New Hyderabad, Lucknow, Total Area 1060 Square Feet.	36,00,000/-
			e)	Flat No. 502, Eldeco Emperor, New Hyderabad, Lucknow, Total Area 2040 Square Feet.	58,00,000/-
			f)	B-22/157, Saraswati Nagar, Vinayaka, Varanasi, Total Area 600 Square Feet (Area is 1/3 of total area 1800	5,00,000/-
				<u>Total:</u>	1,50,50,000/-
	(a) House and building and their present value	Total		Rs. 1,50,50,000/-	
	(b) Lands and their present value	Total		Rs. 20,00,000/-	
3.	Whether held as owner or beneficiary			Owner	

4.	Whether held jointly or	-	
	severally. If property held		
	jointly with another person		
	share of property held		
5.	If not held in member's	-	:
	own name, state in whose		
	name held and his/her		
	relationship with the		
	member		
6.	How acquired (whether	-	
-	by purchase, lease,		
	mortgage,		
	inheritance, gift or		
	otherwise with date of		
	acquisition and name of		
	person from whom		
	acquired)		
7.	Any other relevant	-	
	information which the		
	member may like to		
	mention		

(II) Details of Movable Property:

1.	Description of the property	Movable Assets:		Amount:
(i.e.car/motorcycle/jewellery/ investments in bank/stock markets /companies/financial institutions/ insurance		a)	State Bank of India, Sansad Bhawan, New Delhi (Saving Account No. 33927604473)	29,24,421.23/-
	policies etc.)	b)	State Bank of India, U.P. Civil Secretariat Vidhan Sabha Marg, Lucknow UP (Saving Account No. 10223018954) (Joint Account with Spouse)	25,79,795.10/-
		c)	State Bank of India, Bhelupura, Varanasi UP (Saving Account No. 10256078947)	15,55,206.61/-
		d)	State Bank of India, Bhelupura, Varanasi UP (Current Account No. 38393675098)	10,75,555.18/-
		e)	Indian Bank, Hazratganj, Lucknow (Saving Account No. 20038683132)	3,89,464.60/-
	`	f)	Baroda U.P. Bank (Previously known as Kashi Gomti Sanyut Gramin Bank) Mirzapur, Ghazipur UP (Saving Account No.313282010099183)	3,17,394.80/-
		g)	State Bank of India, Bhelupura, Varanasi UP (PPF Account No. 30012148996)	4,98,830/-

		h) 34 Shares of PNB	1,145/-
		i) 22 Shares of Jet Airways	294/-
		j) 100 Shares of Dena Bank	1,200/-
		k) SBI Mutual Fund	16,00,000/-
		HDFC Asset Management Company Ltd. Mutual Fund	48,000/-
		m) UTI Mutual Fund	48,000/-
		n) LIC Policy	52,611/-
		o) SBI Smart Wealth Builder Policy	4,61,615/-
		p) Car Innova Crystal UP 65 EJ 7117	28,50,000/-
		q) Car Ambassador UP 32 BJ 7777	35,000/-
		r) Car Tata Zest UP 32 KN 9555	6,82,000/-
		s) Car Maruti Ciaz DL12CW2007	9,27,521/-
		t) 1nos Gold Ring	25,000/-
		u) 1 Revolver	63,000/-
		v) 2 Mobile Apple IPhone 8	97,000/-
(2)	Make, model (and also	a) Car Innova Crystal	UP65EJ7117
	registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary	b) Car Ambassador	UP32BJ7777
	·	c) Car Tata Zest	UP32KN9555
		d) Car Maruti Ciaz	DL12CW2007
(3)	Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortga ge lease or otherwise)	Purchase	
(4)	Purchase price of the property	Car Maruti Ciaz DL2CW2007	9,27,521/-
(5)	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed	Sold Old Ciaz Car for Rs 6,68,566/- and rest amount paid Rs 2,58,955/- from own source.	9,27,521/-
	(a) personal savings (b) other sources	Both Personal & Other Sources	
(6)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	Cash In Hand	98,500/-

(III) Details of liabilities of the member to public financial Institution/Central and State Governments

(1)	Details of loans raised from Banks / Companies / Financial Institutions / Central / State Governments	Car Loan from State Bank of India, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi, UP. Account no. 40809930723 Car Loan from Indian Bank Hazratganj, Lucknow Account No-50460942332
(2)	Amount of loans raised in each case	Rs 17,89,980/- (SBI) Rs 1,27,116/- (Indian Bank)
(3)	The period for which these loans were raised in each case.	60 months

(B) INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S $\underline{\text{SPOUSE}}$

1	Name of the Member's spouse (in block letters)	Smt. Pratima Pandey
2	Husband's Name	Dr. Mahendra Nath Pandey
3	Permanent Address	B-22/157-7, Saraswati Nagar, Vinayaka, Varanasi
4	Delhi Address	9, Tyagraj Marg, New Delhi-110011

(1)	Name of State, District, Sub-division and village in which property is			Land:	Amount:
	Situated And		a)	Village Pakkhanpur, Mirzapur, District Ghazipur A/c No. 147, Total Area 1 Acre.	3,00,000/-
				Building& Flat:	
(2)	Details of property		b)	B-22/1-53A, Kankad Hawavir, Varanasi, Total Square Feet. 1360	25,00,000/-
			c)	18/C-4, Sector 18, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad	66,80,200/-
	(a) House and building and their present value	Total		Rs. 25,00,000/-	
	(b) Lands and their present value	Total		Rs. 69,80,200/-	
(3)	Whether held as owner or beneficiary			Owner	
4)	Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with member, share of property held			_	
5)	If not held in spouse's own name, state in whose name held and his/ her relationship with the spouse			-	
6)	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)			-	
7)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention			-	

(II) Details of movable property:

(1)	Description of the property	Mo	vable Assets:	Amount:
	(i.e., Car/ motorcycle/jewellery/ investments in banks/ stock markets/ companies/ financial institutions/ insurance policies etc.)	a)	State Bank of India, Bhelupura, Varanasi UP (Saving Account No. 10256056366)	6,18,357.03/-
		b)	Bank of Baroda, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi (Saving Account No. 32030100006682)	4,76,502.70/-
		c)	Bank of Baroda, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi (PPF Account No. 3203PPF187)	4,76,502.70/-
	·	d)	LIC Policy	2,23,200/-
		e)	Car Tata Indigo UP 65 BT 6899	6,10,000/-
		f)	Gold 200gms (Present Value)	10,52,900/-
		g)	Silver 1.40kg (Present Value)	1,02,000/-
		h)	Diamond	6,30,000/-
(2)	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary		Car Tata Indigo	UP65BT6899
(3)	Mode of acquisition (purchase/ gift/ mortgage lease or otherwise)		-	
(4)	Purchase price of the property		-	
(5)	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed			
	(a) Personal savings (b) Other sources		Both Personal Saving & Other Sources	
(6)	Whether held as owner or beneficiary		Owner	
(7)	Whether held jointly or severally		•	
(8)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish		Cash In Hand	65,230/-